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[No. 60, A.] 	 (Published April 9, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 323. 
AN ACT to amend section one thousand two hundred and 

seventy-six of chapter fifty-two of the revised statutes, entitled 
of highways and bridges. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Manner of sp. 	SECTION 1. Section one thousand two hundred and 
Foera.1 provided seventy-six of chapter fifty-two of the revised statutes, 
Aggrieved per. is hereby amended so as to read as follows: Any per- 
BOLL son who shall consider himself aggrieved by any order 

laying out, altering, widening or discontinuing any 
highway, or by any refusal so to do under the preced-
ing provisions, may, within thirty days after such de-
termination, appeal therefrom and apply to a justice of 
the peace of the same or an adjoining town in the 
county, or to the county judge, for the appointment of 
commissioners to review such order or determination. 
Such application shall be in writing, and shall briefly 
state the grounds upon which it is made, and whether 
it be made to reverse entirely such order or determ-
ination, or only a part ; and in the latter case it shall 
state what part: provided, that in case of highways 
upon a line between two or more counties, such appli-
cation may be made to any justice of the peace in any 
adjoining town in either county, or to the county judge 
of either county, bounded in whole or in part by such 
highway. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and alter its passage and publication. 

Approved April 2, 1881. 

[No. 249, S.] 	 [Published April 11, 1881.] 

CHAPTER 324. 
AN ACT relating to evidence from bank books. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate 
and assembly, do enact as follows : 

Verified copies SECTION 1. Whenever any evidence shall be re-
lobe received 
as evidence. 	quired in any court of this state from the book entries 

of any bank or banker doing business at the time of 
such requirement, it shall be competent to produce 
verified copies of such entries, which shall be received 
in all legal proceedings as prima facie evidence of such 
book entry, or entries, and a banker or bank officer 


